
 

 

Agenda - Children, Young People and Education 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid - Committee room 4 Tŷ Hywel 

and video conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: 12 June 2024 

Meeting time: 09.30

For further information contact: 

Naomi Stocks 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddChildren@senedd.wales

Hybrid 
------ 

Public meeting  

(09.30) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(09.30)   

2 Papers to note 

(09.30)   

 

2.1 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement - Memorandum of Understanding 

Welsh Ministers and HM Prison and Probation Service 

 (Page 1)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

from the Cabinet Secretary for Education 

 

2.2 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2025-26 

 (Pages 2 - 4)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Chair of the Finance Committee to all Committee Chairs 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

2.3 Services for care experienced children: exploring radical reform 

 (Pages 5 - 7)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Chair of the Scrutiny of the First Minister to the First Minister 

 

2.4 Implementation of education reforms 

 (Pages 8 - 11)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Chair of the Children, Young People and Education 

Committee to the Cabinet Secretary for Education 

 

2.5 Information from Stakeholders 

 (Pages 12 - 14)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Interim Chief Executive of Colegau Cymru to the Chair of the 

Children, Young People and Education Committee 

 

2.6 HM Parc Prison 

 (Pages 15 - 16)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee to Chair of 

the Welsh Affairs Committee 

 

2.7 Information from Stakeholders 

 (Pages 17 - 20)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Welsh Royal College Child Health Collaborative to the First 

Minister 

 



 

 

2.8 Health and Social Care (Wales) Bill 

 (Page 21)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Chair of the Children, Young People and Education Committee 

from the Chair of the Health and Social Care Committee 

 

2.9 Establishment and remits of committees 

 (Pages 22 - 24)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to Committee Chairs from the Llywydd and Chair of the Business 

Committee 

 

2.10 Information from Stakeholders 

 (Pages 25 - 26)  

Attached Documents:  

Briefing note from the Institute of Physics 

 

2.11 Do disabled children and young people have equal access to education and 

childcare? 

 (Page 27)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Chair of the Children, Young People and Education 

Committee from the Cabinet Secretary for Education, Cabinet Secretary for 

Culture and Social Justice and the Minister for Mental Health and Early Years 

 

2.12 Information from Stakeholders 

 (Pages 28 - 30)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Welsh Language 

from the National Chair of Cymdeithas yr Iaith 



 

 

2.13 Services for care experienced children: exploring radical reform 

 (Pages 31 - 37)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Chair of the Scrutiny of the First Minister from the First Minister 

 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(ix) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting and for the whole of 

the meeting on 19 June, 27 June and 10 July 

(09.30)   

 

Private meeting  

(09.30 - 12.30) 

There will be a break during item 4, this will be at the discretion of the Chair 

at an appropriate time 

 

4 Do disabled children and young people have equal access to 

education and childcare? - consideration of the draft report 

(09.30 - 12.30) (Pages 38 - 242)  

Attached Documents:  

Draft Report 



Lynne Neagle AS/MS 
Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros Addysg 
Cabinet Secretary for Education 

Sarah Murphy MS, Chair 
Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 
Senedd Cymru 

8 May 2024 

[...]
dren: exploring radical reform
	4 Do disabled children and young people have equal access to education and childcare? - consideration of the draft report





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Children, Young People and Education 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid - Committee room 4 Tŷ Hywel 

and video conference via Zoom  

Meeting date: Wednesday, 12 June 2024 

Meeting time: 09.30 - 12.15

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13923 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Buffy Williams MS (Chair) 

Hefin David MS 

Tom Giffard MS 

Heledd Fychan MS 

Committee Staff: 

Naomi Stocks (Clerk) 

Tom Lewis-White (Second Clerk) 

Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk) 

Sian Hughes (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting of the Children, Young People and 

Education Committee. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Jack Sargeant and Gareth Davies, there were no 

substitutes.  

http://senedd.tv/
https://www.senedd.tv/Meeting/Archive/44c6f8e0-9b90-4d03-8605-6bdac0c00c53?autostart=True


 

 

2 Papers to note  

2.1 The papers were noted. 

 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(ix) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting and for the whole of the 

meeting on 19 June, 27 June and 10 July  

3.1 The motion was agreed.  

 

4 Do disabled children and young people have equal access to 

education and childcare? - consideration of the draft report  

4.1 The Committee considered the draft report, it will be considered again at the next 

meeting.  


